RELIANCE ETPS-L LED Elevated Turning Pad Light
Spare Parts
SP-3093, Rev. B, 2024/02/16
A.0 Disclaimer / Standard Warranty
CE certification
The equipment listed as CE certified means that the product complies with the essential requirements concerning safety and
hygiene. The European directives that have been taken into consideration in the design are available on written request to
ADB SAFEGATE.

To order parts, call ADB Safegate Customer Service Center or your local representative. Use the accompanying illustrations,
part number callouts and descriptions to identify and order parts correctly.
3.1 Ordering Code ETPS-L
Ordering Code 000E
Application
TP = Turning Pad Light
Lens Type
S = Glass
Cable and Connector
2 = 1 plug (2-pin)
Color - Left Side
B = Blue
Color - Right Side
B = Blue
0
Overall Fixture Height/Coupling
1 = 14 in (35.6 cm) with 1.5" coupling, 12 TPI
2 = 20 in (50.8 cm) with 1.5" coupling, 12 TPI
3 = 24 in (61.0 cm) with 1.5" coupling, 12 TPI
4 = 30 in (76.2 cm) with 1.5" coupling, 12 TPI
5 = 14 in (35.6 cm) with 2" coupling, 11.5 TPI
6 = 20 in (50.8 cm) with 2" coupling, 11.5 TPI
7 = 24 in (61.0 cm) with 2" coupling, 11.5 TPI
8 = 30 in (76.2 cm) with 2" coupling, 11.5 TPI
9 = 14 in (35.6 cm) with 2" coupling, 11 TPI1
A = 20 in (50.8 cm) with 2" coupling, 11 TPI1
B = 24 in (61.0 cm) with 2" coupling, 11 TPI1
C = 30 in (76.2 cm) with 2" coupling, 11 TPI1
Power Supply
S = Current Driven, 50/60 Hz
Photometrics
I = ICAO only
0
Arctic Option
0 = Without arctic option
1 = With arctic option
0
Version
0 = Original version
Notes
1 Normally used in metric applications
SP-3093, Rev. B, 2024/02/16 7
Copyright © ADB Safegate, All Rights Reserved
3.2 Parts Diagram
Figure 1: EMIS-L Assembly
Figure 2: TP312 Column Options
RELIANCE ETPS-L LED Elevated Turning Pad Light
RELIANCE ETPS-L Parts
8
Copyright © ADB Safegate, All Rights Reserved
Table 3: Columns and Couplings
TABLE B (DIGIT 9 & DIGIT 5)
DIGIT 5 = 2 OR 6 DIGIT 5 = 8
DIGIT 9
OAH/CPLG
DIGIT 5 = 2
62A0007/XX
COLUMN
DIGIT 5 = 6
62A0007/XX
/C COLUMN
73A0136/31 CUT LENGTH
“DIM X” .25 IN [6.4 mm]
COLUMN
62A0007/XX
/X
73A0107/37 CUT LENGTH
“DIM X” .25 IN [6.4 mm]
FRANGIBLE
COUPLING
1 /3 /3/C 9.25 IN 235 mm 17.88 IN 454.2 mm
62B0073
2 /27 /27/C 15.25 IN 387.4 mm 23.88 IN 606.6 mm
3 /13 /13/C 19.38 IN 492.3 mm 28.00 IN 711.2 mm